(Refer to Note 2).

Dimple Vipul Patel

has undertaken to

make the necessary

disclosure.

2020-21 July 08, 2020 January 18,

2023

924 days Acquirer along with

PACs had acquired

the Equity shares of

the Target Company

as mentioned below

(Refer to note 3).

Acquirer and PACs

has undertaken to

make the necessary

disclosure.

July 13, 2020 January 18,

2023

919 days

July 15, 2020 January 18,

2023

917 days

2021-22 April 28, 2021 January 18,

2023

630 days Acquirer along with

some PACs had

acquired the Equity

shares of the Target

Company as

mentioned below

(Refer to note 4)

Acquirer and PACs

has undertaken to

make the necessary

disclosure.

 August 12,

2021

January 18,

2023

524 days

Reg 30 (1) 2018-19,

2019-20,

2020-21

Not Filed Not Filed Not filed  Acquirer along with

PACs together holds

Equity Shares of

more than twenty-

five or more voting

rights in the Target

Company

 The date of the transaction is a based on demat statements to the extent available.

 Note 1:

Name Date of

Acquisition

Pre-Holding of

Equity shares

Acquisition of

Equity Shares

Post Holding

of Equity

shares

Collectively holding of Acquirer along with PACs 16897 6.22

Dimple Vipul

Patel

 6786 2.5 NA NA NA NA

November 28,

2017
6786 2.5 28107 10.34 34893 12.84

 December 06,

2017

34893 12.84 10050 3.70 52802 19.43

Collectively post-holding after Acquisition by the Acquirer along with PACs 55054 20.26

 Note 2

Name Date of

Acquisition

Pre-Holding

of Equity

shares

Acquisition

of Equity

Shares

Post Holding

of Equity

shares

Collectively

holding of

Acquirer along

with PAC

Equity % Equity % Equity % Equity %

Collectively holding of Acquirer along with PACs 55054 20.26

Dimple

Vipul Patel

 44943 16.54 NA NA NA NA

Dimple

Vipul Patel

June 25,

2018

44943 16.54 1662 0.61 46605 17.15

Dimple

Vipul Patel

June 25,

2018

46605 17.15 6197 2.28 52802 19.43

Bhavna

Hitesh Patel

 2500 0.92 NA NA NA NA

July 12,

2018

2500 0.92 1000 0.37 3500 1.29

July 13,

2018

3500 1.29 350 0.13 3850 1.42

July 17,

2018

3850 1.42 2307 0.85 6157 2.27

July 23,

2018

6157 2.27 3000 1.10 9157 3.37

July 24,

2018

9157 3.37 5540 2.04 14697 5.41

July 25,

2018

14697 5.41 6059 2.23 20756 7.64

July 31,

2018

20756 7.64 440 0.16 21196 7.80

August 01,

2018

21196 7.80 820 0.30 22016 8.10

August 02,

2018

22016 8.10 198 0.07 22214 8.17

August 03,

2018

22214 8.17 26 0.01 22240 8.18

August 06,

2018

22240 8.18 3000 1.10 25240 9.29

August 08,

2018

25240 9.29 458 0.17 25698 9.46

August 10,

2018

25698 9.46 13 0.00 25711 9.46

Collectively post-holding after Acquisition by the Acquirer along with PACs 86124 31.69

 Note 3:

Name Date of

Acquisition

Pre-Holding

of Equity

shares of the

Acquirer

along with

PACs

Acquisition

of Equity

Shares by

the Acquirer

or PACs

Post Holding

of Equity

shares of

Acquirer

along with

PACs

Collectively

holding of

Acquirer along

with PAC

Collectively holding of Acquirer along with PACs 85624 31.50

Hitesh

Mohanlal

Patel

 67 0.02 NA NA NA NA

Hitesh

Mohanlal

Patel

July 06,

2020

67 0.02 5524 2.03 5591 2.06

Hitesh

Mohanlal

Patel

July 08,

2020

5591 2.06 3640 1.29 9231 3.40

Hitesh

Mohanlal

Patel

July 09,

2020

9231 3.40 1000 1.42 10231 3.76

Dimple Vipul

Patel

July 09,

2020

52302 19.24 2500 0.92 54802 20.16

Dimple Vipul

Patel

July 14,

2020

54802 20.16 2500 0.92 57302 21.08

Vipul

Mohanlal

Patel

July 13,

2020

4147 1.53 23,597 1.10 27744 10.21

Vijay Jeevan

Patel

July 14,

2020

3379 1.24 (150) 0.06 3229 1.19

Collectively post-holding after Acquisition by the Acquirer along with PACs 122316 45.01

Note 4

Name Date of

Acquisition

Pre-Holding of

Equity shares

of the

Acquirer

along with

PACs

Acquisition

of Equity

Shares by

the Acquirer

or PACs

Post Holding

of Equity

shares of

Acquirer

along with

PACs

Collectively

holding of

Acquirer along

with PAC

Collectively holding of Acquirer along with PACs 122316 45.01

Hitesh

Mohanlal

Patel

April 7,

2021
10319 3.80% 10 0.37 10329 3.80%

April 8,

2021
10329 3.80% 5 0.13 10334 3.80%

April 9,

2021
10334 3.80% 117 0.85 10451 3.80%

April 22,

2021
10451 3.85% 10 0.07 10461 3.85%

April 26,

2021
10461 3.85% 30 1.10 10491 3.85%

June 8, 2021 10491 3.86% 25 0.06 10516 3.86

June 8, 2021 10516 3.86 10 0.00 10526 3.86

August 6,

2021
10526 3.86 465 0.17% 10991 4.04%

August 9,

2021
10991 4.04% 1200 0.44% 12191 4.49%

August 10,

2021
12191 4.49% 1250 0.46% 13441 4.95%

August 10,

2021
13441 4.95% 1250 0.46% 14691 5.41%

August 10,

2021
14691 5.41% 100 0.04% 14791 5.44%

February 22,

2022
14791 5.44% 10 0.00% 14801 5.45%

Vipul

Mohanlal

Patel

April 30,

2021
28213 10.38% 1300 0.48% 29513 10.86%

May 042021 29513 10.86% 1000 0.37% 30513 11.23%

May 05,

2021
30513 11.23% 1300 0.48% 31813 11.71%

May 14.

2021
31813 11.71% 200 0.07% 32013 11.78%

Collectively post-holding after Acquisition by the Acquirer along with PACs 131698 48.46

4.7.2 There are a series of incidents where the Acquirer along with PACs have acquired Equity shares of the

Target Company during the closure of Trading windows. SEBI may take appropriate action against the

Acquirer and PACs for such above non-compliance.

5. BACKGROUND OF THE TARGET COMPANY

(The disclosure mentioned under this section has been sourced from information published by the

Target Company or provided by the Target Company or publicly available sources)

5.1 The Target Company is a listed public limited company incorporated under the provisions of the

Companies Act, 1956 on June 23, 1993.